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KMrcuinttOB «f C»plt»I etawtara «r Natfooat Newsprint paper Mills

Ltd.

6582. SHRI RAGHUNANDAn l a l
BHATIA:

SHRI S. A MURUGANAN-
THAM:

. Witt the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:
» (a) whether National Newsprint and Paper Mills Ltd. has been given any loan by the Central Government for its expansion programme;

(b) whether capital structure of the Company is also being reorganised; and

(c) if so, the outline thereof?

THE MINISTER OP STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OP INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. B.
RANA):(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) No final decision has yet been taken in regard to re-organisation of capital structure of the Nepa
Mills.
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tltillnlkn of outlay for Small Scale Industries in Fourth Plan

6334. SHBI R. N. BARMAN; Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether against the Original Fourth Plan outlay ot Rs. 122.80 crores for setting up small scale Jadustrles with Central Assistance, nft even 100 crores could be utilised;
aad

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI ZIAUR RAHMAN
ANSARI): (a) Against a total original Fourth Plan outlay lor small scale industries and industrial estates of Rs
122.70 crores, the estimated expenditure was Rs. 66.06 crores.

(t>) important among the reasons for under-utilisation of Fourth Five Year Plpn outlay were shortage of certain raw materials and inadequacy of sfatistkii information, credit facilities, industrial extension services and marketing facilities. To ail extent; short-term solution of some of theae problems are somewhat diffl-

cull owing largely to the w«e*r 4*» parsed nature of these Industrie* especially the traditional and rural Industries There were also delays In the formulation and sanction of the schemes and in organising and strengthening institutional and other arrangements for providing assistance and facilities in various forms to theee industries. Moreover, the shortfalls in production of a number of large industries which supplied raw materials to and purchase their requiranants of parts and components from pmaB industries, followed by the tecen*
shortage of power, also adev$r«ely affected the production of a good number of small industries, including the handloom industry and ancillary units.

Bringing Back the Ashes ot Ms Rashbehari Bose from Tokyo

6335 SHRI SAMAR GUHA; W|B
the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS tw pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 300 on IStfc March, 1974 and state:

(a) whether the words ‘No step has yet been taken* mean that the matter is under consideration ol
Government;

(b) if so, when such consideration will be given final shape;

(c) whether many representations wer« made to the Government during last ten years for bringing the ashes of late Rashbehari Bose to India fHW1
Tokyo;

(d) whether Government assured the House to consider the matter with due regard; aad

(e) if so, the reasons for delay tn finalisation of the consideration?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN TEX
MINISTRY OF HOME AFfABS*
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): (a) and 0>)
As regards the setting up «
memorial in honour of late Rashbehari Bose and his revoMo*"

